



## ABSTRACT

Public Services – Department of Geology and Mining – Constitution of Tamil Nadu Geology and Mining Subordinate Service – Drilling Assistant – Prescribing qualification of Diploma in Mining and Mines Surveying of Board of Technical Education, Bangalore for the post - Orders – Issued.

## INDUSTRIES (E1) DEPARTMENT

G.O. Ms. No. 82

Dated: 10.4.2007

Read:

- 1. G.O.Ms.No.55, Industries (E1) Department, dated: 27.2.1998.
- Government letter. No.9536/E1/98-1, Industries Department, dated: .9.5.1998.
- From the Secretary, Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission.
  Chennal, Letter No.525 / RND F1 / 2000, dated: 17.11.2000.
- From th → Director of Geology and Mining Chennal 32, Letter F.c.19095 / PM2 / 2000, Dated: 23.12.2000.

## ORDER:

In the Covernment Order first read above, orders were issued framing special rules for the Tamil Nadu Geology and Mining Subordinate Service. The post of Drilling Assistant comes under the above service: The Secretary, Tamil Nadu Public Services Commission, in his letter third read above has informed that the Committee (Constituted in G.O. Ms. No.441, Personnel and Administrative Reform (Per.R.) Department dt.20.12.93) in its meeting held on 10.11.2000 has resolved to recommend to recognize and consider the Diploma in Mining and Mines Surveying of Board of Technical Education, Bangalore as equivalent to the qualifications prescribed for recruitment to the post of Drilling Assistant, 1998. The Secretary, Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission has sought for the orders of the Government in the matter.

2. The Government after careful consideration, direct that the diploma in Mining and Mine surveying of the Board of Technical Education, Bengalore be recognized as equivalent to the qualifications prescribed for recruitment to the post of Drilling, Assistant in the Special Rules for the Tamil Nadu Geology and Mining Subrardinate Service.

p.i.o.

Necessary amendments to the Special Rules, for Tamil Nadu G and Mining Subordinate Service will be issued.

(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR)

SHAKTIKANTA DAS, SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

The Commissioner of Geolog; and Mining, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032. The Secretary, Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission, Chennal - 600 002. The Director of Industries and Commerce, Chepauk, Chennai-5.

The Personnel and Administrative Reforms, Department, Chennal - 600 009. Copy to:

The Law Department, Chennai - 600 009.

The Industries (OP.II) Department, Chennal - 600 009.

SF / SC

II =orwarded / By order II

approvious. Section Officer